profit per unit in the term of t1 , t2, T. By putting the value t1 = vT and t2 =

(a−bp)T
k0(1+νt1) in equation (3.18), we will get the

total profit expression in terms of T .
For optimal solution we differentiate the equation with respect to T and then equate it to zero as expressed below:

∂Z(T )
∂T

= 0, (3.20)

which will satisfy the condition for optimal solution

∂2Z(T )
∂T

≥ 0. (3.21)

4. Numerical Example
We have considered the values given below of the variable to illustrate the proposed model: a = 50, r = 0.01, b =

1.9, p = 4, k0 = 100, µ = 0.04, v = 0.10, θ = 0.07, Ch = 7.5, Cd = 30, Cs = 50, A = 100, α = 0.1 by substituting
these values in equation (3.20) we get the optimal cycle length T = 0.97265 and total profit (Z) = 1906.600 .the
graphical representation between profit Z and T is also given which show the concavity of the profit function.

115

Figure 4.1

5. Sensitivity Analysis
We have studied the sensitivity analysis by changing one parameter as ±20% and ±10% and keep the rest parameter
fixed on the basis of above mentioned values in the deterministic model.

Table 5.1: Sensitivity analysis associated with the model for various parameters

Parameter % change T Profit (Z)
a +20% T=0.9609375 2404.100

+10% T=0.966796875 2154.300
-10% T=0.9921875 1661.000
-20% T=1.028125 1417.800

θ +20% T=0.953125 1904.200
+10% T=0.96484375 1905.400
-10% T=0.986328125 1907.800
-20% T=0.99609375 1909.800

Ch +20% T=0.921875 1889.400
+10% T=0.9453125 1897.800
-10% T=1.009375 1915.700
-20% T=1.05625 1925.100

Cs +20% T=0.974609375 2330.600
+10% T=0.97265625 2118.600
-10% T=0.9765625 1694.600
-20% T=0.97632815 1482.600

k0 +20% T=0.9296875 1892.800
+10% T=0.9453125 1899.100
-10% T=1.00625 1915.800
-20% T=1.03125 1927.600

From the above analysis, the following observation can be made as when parameter a and Cs increase or decrease
the profit show increment or decrement respectively. From the above table we can see that when we change k0 decrease

116

to increase the total profit decrease and the other factors are less effective.

6. Conclusion
In the present paper we have developed an economic production model for deteriorating items considering demand
as an exponential function of selling price with effect of inflation rate. The variable production rate is assumed with
unsteady deterioration rate. The sensitivity analysis with respect to parameters has been provided which shows the